OMB Granicus Review

Granicus Title	Agreement with the Palm Harbor Special Fire Control & Rescue District to provide funding toward the purchase of a new Squad 65.				
Granicus ID#	23-0534A	Reference #		Date	27-APR-2023

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Review									
CIP	Х	Grant		Other		Revenue		Project	006035A

Fiscal Information:

New Contract (Y/N)	Υ	Original Amount \$600,000.00			
Fund(s)	1045	Amount of Change (+/-)	\$0.00		
Cost Center(s)	412100	Total Amount	\$600,000.00		
Program(s)	3019	Amount Available	Total: \$600,000.00		
Account(s)	581XXXX	Included in Applicable	V		
Fiscal Year(s)	FY23	Budget? (Y/N)	T		
December 2011 and Comments					

Description & Comments

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

Agreement with the Palm Harbor Special Fire Control & Rescue District to provide American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funding toward the purchase of a new Squad 65 vehicle. Term of agreement begins upon signature and ends upon payment of funds to the Fire District from the County. Fire District will purchase, own, insure, and maintain one 2023 Pierce Enforcer Heavy Duty Rescue Squad vehicle.

Agreement is reflected in the Capital Improvement Plan under project number 006035A Squad 65 Emergency Rescue Vehicle (Palm Harbor) and reflects \$600,000.00 in fiscal year 2023. Project is budgeted in the ARPA fund (1045).

Appendix A of the agreement outlines ARPA requirements that must be met for the purchase of Squad vehicle 65.

Analyst: Andrew Brown Ok to Sign:

✓